COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA
DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WELFARE

CERTIFICATE OF COMPLIANCE

This Certificate is hereby granted to BROOI(DALE SENIOR LIV]NG COMMUNITIES, INC.

" el EGALENTI,
iy

HILLS”

NAME QFFACILITY OR. AGENCY ..

A 15235

(COMPLETEADDRESS, OFFACILITY OR AGENCY)

The total number of persons which may be c:
or the maximum capacity permitted:by:the Ce

Restrictions:

No: 431590

ISSUING OFFICER DIRECTOR

NOTE: This certificate is issued for the above site(s} only and is not transferable
and should be posted in a conspicuous place in the facility.




COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA
DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WELFARE
PO BOX 2675
HARRISBURG, PENNSYLVANIA 17105-2675

ADULT RESIDENTIAL LICENSING PHONE: (717) 783-3670

MAR €@ 6 2017 FAX: (717) 783-5662

Mr. John P. Rijos, Co-President
Brookdale Senior Living Communities, Inc.
Sterling House of Penn Hills

7151 Salisburg Road

Pittsburgh, Pennsylvania 15235

Dear Mr. Rijos:

As a result of the Department of Public Welfare's licensing inspection on
December 29, 2011 of the above personal care home, the violations with 55 Pa.Code
Ch. 2600 (relating to Personal Care Homes) specified on the enclosed Violation Report
were found.

All violations specified on the enclosed Violation Report must be corrected by the
dates specified on the Violation Report and continued compliance with 55 Pa.Code
Ch. 2600 must be maintained. As soon as each violation is corrected, notify the
Department’s Regional Office of Adult Residential Licensing so that compliance can be
verified.

A regular license is being issued based on the enclosed Violation Report. Your
license is enclosed.

Sincerely,

Ronald Melusky
Director

Enclosures
License
Violation Report




VIOLATION REPORT

PERSONAL CARE BOMES - 55 Pa.Code Chapter 2600 Page 1 of 17
AME AND ADDRESS OF PERSONAL CARE HOME CURRENT LICENSE NUMBER
STERLING HOUSE COF PENN HILLS, 7151 SALTSBURG ROAD PITTSBURGH, PA. 15233 431590
INSPECTION DATES (lnclude all dates of the inspection) REGIONAL REPRESENTATIVE
12/29/2011 M. Orme, I, Cutter
PRINTED NAME AND TTTLE OF LEGAL ENTITY REPRESENTATIVE SIGNING PLAN OF CORRECTION (Required on FIRST PAGE only unless multiple
representatives produce the plam) N )

Db Loron ol elgel
SIGNATURE OF LEGAL BENTITY DATE REGIONAL LICENSING APPROVAL OF PLAN OF DATE
o~ : e CORRECTION . ]
{ e i ry_ - H ™ 2
\&)Y u-'c‘x,e? A el \‘ E EN R
- PLAN OF CORRECTION
DATE (nclnde & step-by-sep plan to comrest the specific
REGULATION VIOLATION COMPLIANCE violation, 2s well 25 2 plan to 255U the violation
55 Pa.Code §2600 VERIFIED BY does not resur
51/52 Staff person A was hired on 8/24/11. A
Criminat Kistory crirminial history background check has
checks and hiring not been completed for staff person A in accordance witp-ttie applicable rules
policies shall t;e in
ggg;d:gﬁ; with the Stions, Staff Person A had
Protective Services
Act(35P.S. 88 Their criminal background check
40225.101—10225.
1 .
5G o?e) éﬂi pi éﬁ s On August 1€, 2011. She began working
(relating to

protecive services

for older adutts). RECEEVE

Hiring, retention and
utilfization of staff
persons shall be in
accordance with the
Oider Adult
Protective Services

At the community on August 24, 2011

Western Field office
Aduit Residential Licensing




VIOLATION REPORT
Page2 of 17

PERSONAL CARE HOMES - 55 Pa.Code Chepter 2600
NAME sND ADDRESS OF PERSONAL CARE HOME CURRENT LICENSE NUMBER
STERLING HOUSE OF PENN HILLS, 7151 SALTSBURG ROAD PITTSBURGE, PA 15235 431590
INSPECTION DATES (laclude all dates of the inspection) REGIONAL REPRESENTATIVE

12/29/2011 ' M. Orrze, J. Cuiter ]

PRINTED NAME AND “{TLE OF LEGAL ENTITY REPRESENTATIVE SIGMNING PLAN OF CORRECTION (Required on. FIRST PAGE oaly uriess multiple

representatives produce the plan) '

SIGNATURE OF LEGAL ENTITY ' DATE SING APPROVAL OF PLAN OF DATE
N ~ 4 (s f ) ’
\..,.w,":";'_{/ ; . i - AN ?_..

e \J@wu&({b*m i 2 f/

L | v i ’

PLAN OF CORRECTION
. DATE (include 2 step-by-step plan 1o correct the specific
REGULATION COMPLIANCE viclation, as well as 2 plan o assure the violation -
VIOLATION )

55 PaCode §2600 VERIFIED BY does not Tects) VERIFED BY
{refating to
protective services
for older adults) and
otner applicable
reguiations.

Westem Field QOfice

Adult Residential Licensing




VIQLATION REPORT
PERSONAL CARE KOMES -5 5 Pg.Code Chapter 2600

Page3 of 17

PIAME “ND ADDRESS OF PERSONAL CARE HOME

STERLING HOUSE OF PENN BILLS, 7151 SALTSBURG ROAD PITTSBURGH, PA 15235

CURRENT LICENSE NUMBER

431550

|

FS?EWON DATES (Include all dates of the inspection)

12/28/2011

REGICNAL REPRESENTATIVE
M. Omme, . Cutter

PRINTED NAME AND TITLE OF LEGAL ENTITY REPRESENTATIVE SIGNING PLAN OF CORRECTION (Required on FIRST PAGE only

representatives produce the plan)

uniess multiple

SIGNATURE OF LEGAL ENTITY DATE REGIONAL LICENSING APPROVAL OF PLAN OF DATE
L . CORRECTION . .
SRRV i ENIE VoA
QOods SDuedd : :J“v‘_é P YA 215211
(’ ) G : / T -
~ PLAN OF CORRECTION
DATE (include 2 step-by-step plan to correct the specific DATE
REGULATION VIOLATION COMPLIANCE violation, as well as a plan to 2ssurs the violation | COMPLIANCE
55 pa.Code §2600 VERIFIED BY does not rects) VERIFIED BY
542 Oirect care staff person B, hired on
Direct care staff 8/29/11, does not have & high schoo! IS4/ /
persons shall have diploma, GED, or active r& istration . : -
the following stztus on the PA nurse a’:d?a registry An audit of all new hires for HS diploma
quaflifications. N
(1) Be 18 years of or GED will be done prior ta starting work
age or older, .except
ﬁé’;"fﬁffd (b? by Executive Director/designee monthly g 15" * J
{2) Have 3 high .
sciool diploma, for six months. Staff Person 8 will be
GED cr active
Egm status o . tarminated untit GED is acquired.
Pennsylvania nurse .
aidenfeygisw_ g1z Tie BAmiarFied far et /ff/f/f"'/
(S)Befreeﬁ'oma sf’f//’/ ot JPPRRY. Gy PEFRF X2 FY
medicai condition, g—' £ A ! CAELE cordF fo
. o ; ek CFO< il
lanlglgfi?ga:é?c%g;. RL‘UEE v ED afore &7 Arre e £ chr< SO
that would Fmit il ay it He ref et i~ »
direc';caresta‘i’f . 01 f"vl'/t'/l'c“}‘fﬂﬂfd 2[a0f A .
persons from JAN 3 1 2012 z -/fo/.z/
providing necessary
personal care '
Wentern Fipld Office
KU Aoeaenam Loehising




VIOLATION REPORT

PERSONAL CARE HOMES - 35 Pa.Code Chapter 2600 Page 4of 17
NAME AND ADDRESS OF PERSONAL CARE HOME CURRENT LICENSE NUMBER
SYERLING HOUSE CF PENI HILLS, 7151 SALTSBURG ROAD PITTSBURGH, PA 15235 431590 .
INSPECTION DATES (fnclude 211 dates of the inspecdon) REGIONAL REPRESENTATIVE
12/29/2011 M. Orme, J. Cuttex
PRINTED NAME AND TITLE OF LEGAL ENTITY REPRESENTATIVE SIGNIN G PLAN OF CORRECTION (Required cn FIRST PAGE only ugless multiple
representatives produce the plan) '
SIGNATURE OF LEGAL ENTITY DATE [REGIONAL LICENSING APPROVAL OF PLAN OF | paTE
. CORRECTION . - .
. ~ g ‘ N R P
»d.'L,‘*—CKA v .aaﬂ'm . i i.\:l!L Az-5-12
7 ) 5 7 :
- PLAN OF CORRECTION °
DATE (include 2 step-by-step plan to correct We specific DATE
REGULATION VIOLATION COMPLIANCE  violation, aswell 252 plan to assure the vioktion |  COMPLIANCE
55 PaCode §2600 VERIFIED BY Joes ot ecur) VERIFIED BY
seraices with )
reasonable skl and
sefety.

JAN 31 201

VA b i [l VS oy
e A <
. it"—

Adini fegilomiz thooaoing




VIOLATION REPORT

PERSONAL CARE HOMES - 55 Pa.Code Chapter 2600 Page 5 of 17
NAME AND ADDRESS OF PERSONAL CARE HOME CURRENT LICENSE NUMBER
STERLING HOUSE OF PENN HILLS, 7151 SAITSBURG ROAD PITTSBURGH, PA 15235 431590
INSPECTION DATES (Inciude all dates of the inspection) REGIONAL REPRESENTATIVE

12/29/2011

M. Orme, J. Catter

PRINTED MAME AND TITLE OF 1 EGAL ENTITY REPRESENTATIVE SIGNING PLAN OF CORRECTION (Required on FIRST PAGE only uniess mudtiple
representatives produce the plan)

STGNATURE OF LEGAL ENTITY ' DATE REGIONAL LICENSING APPROVAL OF PLAN OF DATE
. - . CORRECTION . -
TN . @ o " .l ~ i
L W A B S § Ve HUR T ,A’):;I‘S-/’L
AR I g 7
k! g
PLAN OF CORRECTION
: DATE (include a step-by-step plan to correct the specific DATE
REGULATION VIOLATION COMPLIANCE  violation, as weil s 3 plan 0 assure the violation | COMPLIANCE
55 Pa.Code §2600 VERIFIED BY does not Tecnx) VERIFIED BY
654 Direct care staff person A, hired on .
Direct care staff 8/24/2011, provides unsupervised direct [~ 20-(2 y Staff Person A completed the
persons hired afer | care services; however, staff person A -
Ap{xl 24,_2006. may | has not completed the Department's Com Training on January 5,201,
P adsed ADL || ontine Direct Care Staff Training Course o !
services untl and Competency Test : At their previous empioyer. Accordingly
completion of the
foliowing: Staff Person A completed the competen 2
g‘l) Training that petency z~! 4 ?/
g‘:l;’gﬁ:,a_aaﬁon ofjob Training with respect to the community
duties, followed by
supervised practica. on January 26, 2012. Going forward
(2) Suoqessﬂn :
?ﬁggg‘:ﬂd the Executive Director or designee
Depariment-approve
d direct caée training will 2udit training filesupon hire
course and passing g~ =Y, —
fge eompetency RL":.U i \iﬁD and montily to maintain that
{3) \ntdal direct care
staff person training associates complete necessary training.
1o include the JAN 21 2012

Wastern Field Cfiice
Aduit Resitontia; Licensing




VIOLATION REPORT
PERSONAL CARE HOMES ~ 55 Pa.Code Chapter 2600

Page 6 of 17

NAME AND ADDRESS OF PERSONAL CARE HOME
STERLING HOUSE OF PENN

HILLS, 7151 SALTSBURG ROAD PITTSBURGEHL PA

CURRENT LICENSE NUMBER
431550

15233

INSPECTION DATES (Juckde 211 dates of the inspection)
12/29/2011

REGIONAL REPRESENTATIVE
M. Orme, J. Catter

.
J

PRINTED NAME AND TITLE OF LEGAL ENTITY REPRESENTATIVE
representatives pro duce the plan)

SIGNING PLAN OF CORRECTION (Required ont

FIRST PAGE oxnly unless muitipie

SIGNATURE OF LEGAL BENTITY REGIONAL LICENSING APPROVAL OF PLAN QF } DATE
. CORRECTION - .
y , ? T g
Do Wl Llegrn
Y *
!
~ PLAN OF CORRECTION
DATE (include 2 step-by-step plan to comrect the specific DATE
REGULATION VIOLATION COMPLIANRCE violation, a5 well as a plag to assure the violation | COMPLIANCE

55 Pa.Code §2600 VERIFIED BY does 10t 1BCUT) VERIFIED BY
féllo»(%nsg;fe J/ler L 7ha AdM S e n For” o /'rr}rx/} f-t/
management Srase /Ir son will rociew #/f
techni .

’(‘;‘T‘)‘ﬁsaﬂd Aireck chre SERTE fresons

Ls. fcosds fa £AI% pt diceelf

_(ﬁi)Personai T $ /A t‘//ﬂlrﬂ”f MEeF Fu
tygiene. Sof

{iv) Care of fepelrt e FT o 2R 6
residents with . o L roer A Foptrel L /
dementia, mentai ket 7 / wree 7 e / st
finess, cognitive /fﬂf pererety. Bl C ¥4 f
impainments, mental
retardation and
cther mental
disabilities.

{v) The normsal
aging-cegnitve,
functional abilifes of IS ; e
indiviguals who are P‘ o e g\, e D
older.

()
implementation of JAN 3 i 201
the inifial
assessment, anaval ‘

Wectarn EeldLfice

Adult Residentia: ticensing




VIOLATION REPORT
PERSONAL CARE HOMES - 55 Pa Code Chapter 2600 Page T of 17

TAME AND ADDRESS OF PERSONAL CARE HOME CURRENT LICENSE NUMBER
STERYLING EOUSE OF PENN HILLS, 7151 < A] TSBURG ROAD PITTSBURGEL PA 15235 431590

INSPECTION DATES (Include all dates of fhe inspection) REGIONAY, REPRESENTATIVE

12/28/2011

M. Orme, I. Cutter

PRINTED NAME AND TITLE OF LEGAL ENTITY REPRESENTATIVE SIGNING PLAN OF CORRECTION (Required on FIRST PAGE

only unless multiple
representatives produce the plan}

SIGNATURE OF LEGAL ENTITY DATE REGIONAL 1ICENSING APPROVAL OF PLAN OF DATE
. - CORRECTION
N a4 '

m} vy U aaolir H ?J"?f/ = A 20

—

PLAN OF CORRECTION

' DATE (fnchide a step-by-step plac to correet the specific
REGULATION VIOLATION COMPLIANCE violation, 2s well as 2 plan to assure the viclation
55 PaCode §2600 VERIFIED BY

assessment and
support plan.

{vi) Nutrition,
food handting and
sanitation,

(vii)) Recreation,
socialization,
carmmunity
resources, social
services and
activities in the
community.

(%)
Gerontology.

{x) Staft person
supervision, if
applicabie.

{xi) Care and
wneéds of residents

ith spedcial
emphasis on the P FNITTEY £
residents being Wil W
served in the horne.

(i) Safety

e anon. JAN 31 2012

DATE
COMFPLIANCE
does not recur) VERIFEED BY

Western Field Office
Aduli Residentia Licensing




VIOLATION REPORT

PERSONAL CARE HOMES - 55 P2 Code Chapter 2600 " Page8ofl?
WAME AND ADDRESS CF PERSCNAL CARE HOME CURRENT LICENSE NUMBER
STERLING HOUSE OF PENN HILLS, 7151 SALTSEURG ROAD PITTSBURGH,PA 15235 431590
INSPECTION DATES (fnchude 21t dates of the inspection) REGIONAL REPRESENTATIVE
12/29/2011 M. Orme, J. Cutter

PRINTED NAME AND TITLE OF LEGAL ENTITY REPRESENTATIVE SIGNING PLAN OF CORRECTION (Required

on FIRST PAGE only uniess multiple
representatives produce the plen}

DATE REGIONAL LICENSING APPROVAL OF PLAN OF DATE
. ; CORRECTION

L >'i\jf"‘~ P 2050
i

PLAN OF CORRECTION .
DATE (uctude 2 step-by-step plan o correct the specific DATE
REGULATION VIOLATION COMPLIANCE violation, as well as a plan 10 assure the violation | COMPLIANCE
55 Pa.Code §2600 - VERIFIED BY Joes 1ot Tecur) ~VERIFIED BY
(auy Lniversal
precautions.
(xdv)The
requirements of this
chapier.
(xv) Infection
control.
(i) Care for
individuals with
mobility needs, such
as prevention of
decubitus ulcers,
incontinence,
malnurirticn and
dehydration, if
applicable to the
residents served in
the home.
(6} Smoke detectors R
and fire alams. S G S T £ 5;:
(7) Telephone use e o b i W B
and notfication of
emergency services.

AN 31200

VAT ooy Eialel S oy

Adutt Residential Lioensing




VIOLATION REPORT

PERSONAL CARE HOMES - 55 Pa.Code Chapter 2600 Page 9 of 17
NAME AND ADDRESS OF PERSONAL CARE HOME CURRENT LICENSE NUMBER
STERLING HOUSE OF PENN HILLS, 7151 SALTSBURG ROAD PITTSBURGH, PA 15235 431590
INSPECTION DATES (lnclude all dates of the inspection) REGIONAL REPRESENTATIVE
1212972011 M. Orme, J. Cutter

PRINTED NAME AND TITLE OF LEGAL ENTITY REPRESENTATIVE SIGNING PLAN OF CORRECTION (Required on FIRST PAGE orly unless multiple
representatives produce the pian)

SIGNATURE OF LEGAL ENTITY DATE REGIONAL LICENSING APPROVAL OF PLANOCF | DATE
. ; CORRECTION . .

Y : i

d Vo ! { P . /

ot SRS \/O,/MWG P i 'B‘Qx fit 205-/Z

. T .

- PLAN OF CORRECTION
DATE {inciude a step-by-step plac to correct the specific DATE
REGULATION VIOLATION COMPLIANCE  violation, as well as 2 plan to assure the violation | COMPLIANCE

55 PaCode §2600 VERIFIED BY does not recur) VERIFIED BY
83a The inside of the commode bowd in the
Samitary conditions bathroom of bedroom #14 was covered | (- 742 g Toilet bow! in room 14 was cleaned on
shall be maintained. | in mold.

December 29, 2011 resident Care
o (512 4
Coordinator or designee will

monftor the cleantiness of the

toilet for four(4) weeks 1o

verify cleanliness of bathroom.

oy TSI R
F‘_ e « L \f ;E:: T
§ bacs S T D

1 | JAN 31201

western Field Ofice
Aduit Residential Licensing




VIOLATION REPORY
PERSONAL CARE HOMES - 55 Pa.Code Chapter 2600

Paga 10 of 17 -

NAME AND ADDRESS OF PERSONAL CARE HOME

STERLING HOUSE OF PENN HILLS, 7151 SALTSBURG ROAD PITTSBURGH, PA 15235

431590

CURRENT LICENSE NUMBER

INSPECTION DATES (aciude all dates of the fnspection)

REGIONAL REPRESENTATIVE

12/25/2011 M. Omme, J. Cutter
PRINTED NAME AND TITLE OF LEGAL ENTITY REPRESENTATIVE SIGNING PLAN C‘F CORRECTION (Required on FIRST PAGE only unless mmltiple
representatives produce the plan)
SIGNATURE OF LEGAL ENTITY DATE - REGIONAL LICENSING APPROVAL OF PLAN QOF DATE
. CORRECTION
o, : n 4 i
C o lhds U J I~ oS A 215717
T . 9
o PLAN OF CORRECTION
DATE (mchude a step-by-step plan to correct the specific DATE
REGULATION VIOLATION COMPLIANCE violation, as well 25 a plan to assure the viclation COMPLIANCE
55 Pa Code §2600 VERIFIED BY does not recur) VERIEIED BY
105¢1 Both of the home’s clothes dryers have, L . .
To reduce therisks | more than one inch of fint in the knt /-39 I'to maintair compliance with
of fire hazards, lint traps. 14 ., . -
shall be remaved With the appropriate requiraments, the
from the lint trap and
drum of clcthes . . . . N
dryers after eoeh Maintenance Technician or designee 2 151 §/
use.
Will monitor the community’s clothes
Dryers on a dally basis for the next
Four (4} weeks to maintain lint is removed
appropriately.
Tt8-12 R SPAAS plrsdnT US fagy Fn bomeid
e Ea NI T 3 cltolhasg royses will fe oA ki
i &l et ¥ bt s ol tattvis 2F L. S wrn sl
ﬂl(y,q.’.ﬁ /,ﬁ f‘,'dﬂ & (ﬂ’&‘ﬂf'a‘
JAN 29 Yoy, M-.’// 5-(("1//5 ;«,-{f-/ly

Aduli Residaniial Uizensing

Western Fle'd Office




PERSONAL CARE HOMES - 55 Pa.Code Chapter 2600

VIOLATION REPORT

Pagellof17 |

NAME AND ADDRESS OF PERSONAL CARE HOME

STERLING HOUSE OF PENN EILLS, 7151 SALTSRURG ROAD PITTSBURGH, PA 15235

431590

CURRENT LICENSE NUMBER

INSPECTION DATES (Include 2l dates of the inspection)

12/29/2011

REGIONAL REFPRESENTATIVE
M. Crme, J. Cutter

FRINTED NAME AND TITLE OF LEGAL ENTITY REPRESENTATIVE SIGNING P

LAN OF CORRECTION (Required on FIRST PAGE only unless multiple
representatives produce the plan)
SIGNATURE OF LEGAL ENTITY DATE REGIONAL LICENSING APPROVAL OF PLAN OF DATE
. - CORRECTION . - -
k4 K - {? 7 ; « [
‘-.,\f_Lfi'L U Oinl VIS ol 2s-1l
AR = N /
W/ PLAN OF CORRECTION
DATE (include a step-by-step plan to correct the specific DATE
REGULATION VIOLATION COMPLIANCE  violation, 25 well 23 a plan to assure the violation COMPIIANCE
55 Pa.Code §2600 VERIFIED BY does not recur) VERIFIED BY
107a Staff person C, the administrator, does The Emergency Management
The administrator not have the emergency preparedness 200l
shall have 2 copy plan for the local municipality. -2 4 Ceordinator requesting a copy
and be familiar with
gﬁ;;’,'fﬁgpm Of the Emergency Evacuation Plan,
for the municipality (513 f
;n which the home is Subsequently on January 30,2012 2T
ocaied.

"_\m Mwwr}i
o
F e \:m#r:__.‘:gv m:
!é_." T nns
vE e D Ll

; -poke with the Emergency

Management Coordinator for Penn Hills
Wherein the plan will be faxed to the
Cormmunity by the end of the day en
February 1, 2012, The Executive Director
Or designee will call the

Applicable agency for 2 updated plan

Western Fielc Office
Adult Flesicenia: Licensing

annually.




VIOLATION REPORT

PERSONAL CARE HOMES - 55 Pa.Code Chapter 2600 Page 12 0f17
NAME AND ADDRESS OF PERSONAL CARE HOME CURRENT LICENSE NUMBER '
STERLING HOUSE OF PENN BILLS, 7151 SALTSBURG ROAD PITTSBURGH, PA 15235 431590
INSPECTION DATES {Inciude 1] dates of the inspection) REGIONAL REPRESENTATIVE
12/29/2011 M. Orme, J. Cutter

PRONTED NAME AND TITLE OF LEGAL ENTITY REPRESENTATIVE SIGNING PLAN OF CORRECTION (Required on FIRST PAGE only unless multipie
representatives produce the plan}

SIGNATURE OF LEGAL ENTITY DATE REGIONAL LICENSING APPROVAL OF PLAN OF DATE
. . . . . CORRECTION . . :
W ~ 0 ey :
(\.Mﬂ,\ L/\.Ll,ﬂ../(-qq&/g/ s SRRt
[y T 7
Y ] PLAN OF CORRECTION
DATE (include 2 step-by-61ep piza to correst the specific DATE
REGULATION VIOLATION - COMPLIANCE  Vviolation, as well as plan to assure the violation | COMPLIANCE
55 Pa.Code §2600 VERIFIED BY does not recus} VERIEED BY
132f The fire drili record for January through ' T
Alterrate ext routes July and September through Noveruber While the community onty has two
shail be used during | of 2011 indicates that only the front and (-3
fire drls. rear exit were used for the fire dril cvacuation routes, the Executive Director HepS
evacuation routes. 3
or designee will utilize alternate routes as -
apopticable and in accordance with the
appiicable requiremnents.
F-1-12 | Tde g iia it Frdsee o Aesjpnt fod
ff(f L f/!i‘f/l verd # ,-rM.r'I(—/ Tic
) Aora il pacerd o /lf?’ £
Rs"“ﬁif"‘t,vaw?v. L ¥ il .l.flf&/.( éf’rffﬂlﬂ 'Ql'i.ﬁ'#foé
AT e W Lt o il foe Fons Let(6 200105
JEN I 20

Wertarn Sipld CHSen
St s ==

Aduk Hesidantial Licensing




VIOLATION REPORT

PERSONAL CARE HOMES - 5% Pa.Code Chapter 2600 Page 13617
NAME AND ADDRESS OF PERSONAL CARE HOME CURRENT LICENSE NUMBER
STERLING HOUSE CF PENN HILLS, 7151 SALTSBURG ROAD PITTSBURGH,PA 15235 431590
INSPECTION DATES (Inelnde 21l dates of the inspection) REGIONAL REPRESENTATIVE
12/29/2011 M. Orme, J. Cutter
PRINTED NAME AND TITLE OF LEGAL ENTITY REPRESENTATIVE SIGNING PLAN OF CORRECTION (Rexquired on. FIRST PAGE onlly unless muitiple
representatives produce the plan)
SIGNATURE OF LEGAL ENTITY DATE REGIONAL LICENSING APPROVAL OF PLAN CF DATE
. . CORRECTION . .
. : rf i
v Cbeenlits \ 30/ Erar
R L 4
PLAN OF CORRECTION
DATE (include & step-by-step plan to cotrect the specific DATE
REGULATION NTOLATION COMPLIANCE  violetion, as well as a plan to 2ssure fhe violation | COMPLIANCE
55 Pa.Code §2600 VERIFIED BY does not 1ecur) VERIFIED BY
132 Resident £2 did not evacuate to the - .
- A During th 7
Residents shall home's designated meeting place orfc a (~I0H o § the aforementioned evacuations
evacuate to a fire safe area during the fire drills of Resi ; -
: . esid i
designated mestng | 5/77/11, 9/30/11 and 10/26/11. ident 2 was in the hiospital. Going
place away from the . Steps have Been takgn 1o
buiiding or within the Forward, the Executive Director or ot violation; full
fire-sefe area during SOmed ‘e not Ve
each fire drit : . . ~omoliance isnot Y
| Designee will specify on the Fire Drill i f2
i Jatc
Loe when and why a resident did not
Participate in the drill,
P46 12

T e R

= e T 4 B ;h n
8 WL o § W E‘:;k_“;

120 5 |

Ve

1. e -
Woeaiarn Floid Offce

Al ffi:"K/U/!oxf japoloed wi'ls
f“""(?/ Lns Ao / Arcorsnld /oo
woill b RICC P fad o Tl
fffol'/xﬂ fdff,a jd/(fvé///ffd I
5 oo 1720 fBad 2G0C 1L <.

ﬂfsé,vrd#f}'f/‘" o—ﬁ/}-l’fl/}«
el fa iy!‘: Z. €5 L

Aduit fesidentizl Licensing




VIOLATION REPORT
PERSONAL CARE HOMES - 55 Pa Code Chapter 2600

Page 14 of 17
NAME AND ADDRESS OF PERSONAL CARE HOME 1 CURRENT LICENSE NWUMBER
STERLING HOUSE OF PENN HILLS, 7151 SALTSBURG ROAD PITTSBURGH, DA 15235 431590

REGIONAL REPRESENTATIVE

12/28/2011

FSPEC’I‘ION DATES (zclude all dates of the inspection)

M. Orme, J. Cattex

PRINTED NAME AND TITLE OF LEGAL ENTITY REPRESENTATIVE SIGNING PLAN OF CORRECTION {Required on. FIRST PAGE only unless multiple
representatives produce the plan)
J
SIGNATURE OF LEGAL ENTITY DATE REGIONAL LICENSING APPROVAL OF PLAN OF DATE
. . CORRECTION -
Y i i ff'r {
OV ud Conealii NN N 2802
:/ f {/ j t e [
! PLAN OF CORRECTION
DATE (include a step-by-step plan to correct the specific DATE
REGULATION VIOLATION COMPLIANCE  violation, as well as2 plen to assure the violation |  COMPLIANCE
55 Pa.Code §2600 VERIFIED BY does not recur) VERIFIED BY
143a The home's emergency medical plan 3
‘e horme shall have | does not include emergency staffing
a written emergency | plan. Emergency medic hg plan according
fnedical plan that
}';fg’f;sg?‘e Saster manual is attached. < oo haws been biento
(1) The hospitai ar . t2ps have been
scuroe of health 31412 The Admid; 5 fon Foror cerrect violation; il
care that wil s compliance is not vermabie
used in an (f f/f,ﬁfa.«( rf'f{://tﬁ‘/’ 'BJ'- Z L.
emergency. This wiil Ae -u/f/r«t Aa seregtacy < | Date ials (DPVH\.
shail be the # . .
resident's chaice, it SHAFL 1y FI8ATARFC O Agrren
possible. o th rerol# Kepna (43R,
(2) Emergency el #0a )e 2514
transportation to be . |(omeqg 22y kil #a) /
l{;}ed;;n 3-75-01  \ad sELPE prrTIed w K G
Lok Kool 2 Th 2Eee.c%i A
emergency-staffin - il =
plar. ’ ReCEIVED e trgercsy $CELEY LT,
L & cioemr p2 F A )("” o b -‘gf’/

Ja
T

by
N
)

127202

2 F(2
J

WeseT s Ulilce
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VIOLATION REPORT

PERSONAL CARE HOMES - 55 Pa.Code Chapter 2600

Page 15 of 17

TRAME AND ADDRESS OF PERSONAL CARE HOME

STERLING HOUSE OF PENN HILLS, 7151 SALTSBURG ROAD PITTSBURGH, PA 15235

CURRENT LICENSE NUMBER
431590

INSPECTION DATES (nclude 21l dates of the inspection)

REGIONAL REPRESENTATIVE

12/29/2011

M. Orme, I. Cutter

PRINTED NAME AND TITLE OF LEGAL ENTITY REPRESENTATIVE SIGNING PLAN OF CORRECTION (Required on FIRST PAGE only unless multiple
representatives produce the plan) 5

< 5

™
4
11
1
7

SIGNATURE OF LEGAL ENTITY

DATE

- i/l PN
t/{}wf{)/t/ N A

CORRECTION

REGIONAL LICENSING APFROVAL OF PLAN OF

DATE

Y
A

T
'

M

REGULATION
55 Pa.Code §2600

VIOLATION

DATE
COMPLIANCE
VERIFIED BY |

(include a step-by-step plan to correct the specific
violation, 25 well 25 2 plan to assure the viclation

PLAN OF CORRECTION

ATE
OMPLIANCE
VERIFIED BY

doe5 DT TeckIr)

190a

A staff person who
has successiully
completed a
Departnent-approve
¢ medications
administration
course that includes
the passing of the
Department’s
performance-based
competency test
within the pastZ
years may
administer oral;
topical; eye, nose
and ear drop
prescription
medications and
epinephrine
injecticns for msect
bites or other
allergies.

Staff person A administers medications

1o residents of the home. Staff person a
has not completed Department-approved
medications administration course that
includes the passing of the Department’s
performance-based competency test
provided by & certified Train-the-Trainer.

" pursuant to the applicable r

Staff Person A ¢

is attached for your review.

eted the Medication

November 9, 2009. Documentation

P L T SR UL
Aduil Rsidantal Licensing




PERSONAL CARE HOMES - 55 Pa.Code Chapter 2600

VIOLATION REPCRT

Page 16 £ 17

NAME AND ADDRESS OF PERSONAL CARE HOME

STERLING BOUSE OF PENN EILLS, 7151 SALTSBEURG ROAD PITTSBURGH, P4 15235

4315%0

CURRENT LICENSE NUMBER

INSPECTION DATES (Include alf dates of the inspection)

12/29/2011

REGIONAL REPRESENTATIVE
M. Orue, J. Cutter

PRINTED NAME AND TITLE OF LEGAL ENTITY REPRESENTATIVE SIGNING PLAN

OF CORRECTION (Required on FIRST PAGE only waless mdtiple

representatives produce the piam)
SIGNATURE OF LEGAL ENTITY DATE REGIONAL LICENSING APPROVAL OF PLAN OF DATE
. - . . f CORRECTION .
™ ot
5, ’_‘:: Il ) I3 et / _
>:*\!UL/J'\ \JGM-—G/@Q’/ Sy gl 2-15-12
WARY, i
- PLAN OF CORRECTION
DATE (inchude 2 step-by-step plen to correct the specific DATE
REGULATION VIOLATION COMPLIANCE  violation, as well as a plan to assure the violation COMPLIANCE
55 Pa.Code §2600 VERIFIED BY does not recur) VERIFIED BY
2253 Resident #3's assessment, dated 712 Hezlth and Wellness Director
A resident shall 7/18/11, indicates the resident has no { v ) o
have a written inial | visyal impairment: however, resident or designee will audit assessments
esessmentinatis | #3's medical evaluation, dated 7/18/11, _ )
gij,“;;’;‘ﬁﬁg’" %€ | indicated the resident has macular upon completion and monthly for six(6} /2
ssessment f degeneration. T )'/
\iﬁﬁzin 15 daygg? o menths to verify that both the medical ! 2 2
o i@ " | Resident #4 has an assessment i
designes ora completed; however, the assessment is evaluation and assessment are
human service not dated. )
agency may completed appropriately.
compilete the initial T - . .
assesement. 0 assist with compiiance the Health
and Wellness Director or designee will
audit assessments upon com pletion
T ol
R bl b b Y b & and monthly for six (8) months to
- o mmin verify all appro ﬁriate information has
_ been cbtained.
AV ¥

h:"i(‘-e

\oetern r"GL i

Brsirder F H?f S ﬁ?f/‘eca//f
Medet vl Lpfes. 2 o5 72

/




VIOLATION REPORT
PERSONAL CARE HOMES - 55 Pa Code Chapter 2600

Page [7of 17
NAME AND ADDRESS OF PERSONAL CARE HOME CURRENT LICENSE NUMBER
STERLING HOUSE OF PENN HOILS, 7151 SALTSBURG ROADPITTSBURGE, PA.  1523% 431590
INSPECTION DATES {(Include all dates of the nspection] RECIONAL REPRESENTATIVE
12/29/2011 M. Ormae, J. Cutter
PRINTED NAME AND TITLE OF LEGAL ENTITY REPRESENTATIVE SIGNING PLAN OF CORRECTION (Requirsd on FIRST PAGE only vnless nmltiple
Tepresentatives produce the plan)
SIGNATURE OF LEGAL ENTITY DATE REGIQNAL LICENSING APPROVAL OF PLANOF DATE
- . CORRECTION ) .
7 ~ 4l s PN :
C\ T A e A, ;/,5 (! ?D B 2 05-/&
7 Ji e h f i i
- PLAN OF CORRECTION
DATE . (include 2 step-by-step plan to correct the specific DATE
REGULATION COMPLIANCE violation, as well as 2 plan to assure the violation COMPLIANCE
55 Pa.Code §2600 VIOLATION VERIFIED BY does not recu) VERIFIED BY
227g Resident #5 participated in the ' . .
Individuals who development of their support plan on [~32-02 5 n an effort to maintain compliance ]
participate in the 2/1/11; however, the resident did not ' - .
development of the sign the support plan With this reguirement, the Health
support plan shall ’ (§-72 }
$ign and date the 2 : T & A
support plan. And Wellness Director or designee 2z
Will audit the Resident Support
Plan upon ampletion
and maonthly
to verify appropriate signatures
are received timely,
Pf“ﬂsﬁﬂ‘ i 251514 Rt srLenst T 5o Tapp t0bp /b btps
i Y B @ {/7,“/{7 ré /-Ef/.(',/' z_-((-/Zﬁ
SN e

Western Flale Ofine
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